296
JIS symbol
Medium bore size cylinder
Double acting/single rod/with switch
SCA2 Series
• Bore size: 40, 50, 63, 80, 100 mm
CAD DATA AVAILABLE.
Specifications

SCA2 Series
A
How to order
Without switch
With switch
Mounting style
Note 1
C Cushion
E Switch model No.
Note 3
G Option
Note 4
H Accessory
F Switch quantity
D Stroke length
Note 2
<Example of model number>
SCA2-LB-40B-100-R0-R-SI
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
Strong magnetic field proof switch (HO, HOY)
SCA2-L2 LB 40 100 HOY SB R I
LB 40 100 ROSCA2 SB R I
LB 40 100SCA2 SB I
B Bore size
Symbol Descriptions
00

(large)
SCA2 Series
How to order
Switch model No.
(Previous page      )
How to order switch
• Switch main body + mounting bracket
SCA2
SCA2
R0 40
B
B E
E
E
E
Bore size
(Previous page      )
Switch model No.
(Previous page      )
E
Switch model No.
(Previous page      )
• Mounting bracket
SCA2 40R
B
B
Bore size
(Previous page      )
Bracket
*• Switch only
SW R0
E
How to order discrete H type switch
• Switch main body + mounting bracket
SCA2-L2 H0 * 40
B
Bore size
(Previous page      )
Switch model No.
H0 *
Switch model No.
(Previous page      )
• Mounting bracket
SCA2-L2 40H
B
Bore size
(Previous page      )
• Switch only
SW
• For spatter countermeasures, RF is provided.
(R2YK, R3YK switch only)
How to order T2YD type switch
• Switch main body + mounting bracket
T2YD T2YD40
B
Bore size
(Previous page      )
Switch model No.
• Mounting bracket
SCA2 40T
B
Bore size
(Previous page      )
• Switch only
SW
• Terminal box only
 • For R * B
SW RB
 • For R * A
SW RA
How to order mounting bracket
Foot (LB)
Flange (FA/FB)
Eye (CA)
Clevis (CB)
100 dia.80 dia.63 dia.50 dia.40 dia.
Bore size (mm)
Mounting bracket